
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
URBAN DEVELOPMENT

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:2500
ANSWERED ON:11.03.2015
SUSTAINABLE URBAN TRANSPORT PROJECT
Panda Shri Baijayant "Jay"

Will the Minister of URBAN DEVELOPMENT be pleased to state:

(a) the status of implementation of Sustainable Urban Transport Project, State-wise along with its details;

(b) the details of the cities selected under the project; and

(c) whether the infrastructure development cost of the project will be shared between Union and State Governments and if so, the details thereof?

Answer

THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF URBAN DEVELOPMENT (SHRI BABUL SUPRIYO)

(a) & (b): Status of implementation of project, State-wise alongwith cities under the Sustainable Urban Transport Project (SUTP) is at Annex-I.

(c): Yes, Madam. The SUTP is jointly funded by Govt. of India, State Govt., Project Implementing Agencies, International Bank for Reconstruction & Development (IBRD - Loan through World Bank) and Global Environment Facility (GEF - Grant through United Nations Development Programme & World Bank).

The funding pattern for overall project is at Annex 2A and demonstration cities is at Annex 2 B.
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